Expertise
Protocol number: 41727168
Order number / reference: 25220815
Inspection date: 26 Sept 2025
Manufacturer: Volkswagen Model: Passat Variant 2.0 TSI OPF DSG Business
VIN: WVWZZZ3CZLE109126
Vehicle details
Manufacturer / Type / Model / Equipment

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / CJR 00020
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;DG;PI/CI; M, N1 I Fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,130 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/40 R19 96W Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 235/40 R19 96W Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/60 R16 95H Winter tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/60 R16 95H Winter tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 7mm / 7mm
Legend: Tread depth information for tires on the left is in the first place, for tires on the right is in the second place on the axle in the
direction of travel
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstr. 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
VIN: WVWZZZ3CZLE109126 - Protocol number: 4172716829 Sept 2025 Page 2 / 21
Equipment
Standard equipment
• Airbag for driver and front passenger
• Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
• Automatic distance control ACC "stop & go", including speed limiter
• Hill start assist
• Chrome strips on the side windows
• tachometer
• Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
• Electronic stabilization program and electromechanical brake booster
• Front windscreen in laminated safety glass, heat and sound
insulating
• Transmission: 7-speed DSG
• ISOFIX anchorage points
• Instrument cluster with electronic speedometer, odometer, trip meter,
tachometer
• LED fog lights and cornering lights
• LED headlights with daytime running lights
• Multifunction display "Premium" with multi-color display
• Mesh partition
• Emergency braking assistant "Front Assist" (for automatic distance
control ACC up to 210 km/h)
• Package: Light and Vision Package "Plus"
• Radio "Composition"
• LED taillights
• Leather gearshift knob
• Power steering
• Seats: Lumbar supports in front
• Start-stop system
• Telephone interface
• First aid kit, warning triangle and safety vest
• Electronic immobilizer
• Airbag, head airbag system for front and rear passengers
• App Connect
• Exterior mirrors electrically adjustable and heated
• Cup holders (2) front
• Brake light, third
• Headlining in Mistral Grey
• Parking aid - warning signals for obstacles in the front and rear areas
• Automatic headlight switching
• Remote release for the trunk lid
• Pedestrian detection
• Luggage compartment floor can be raised
• Interior light front and rear with switch-off delay and dimming function
• Headrests (3) rear
• Front headrests
• LED taillights
• Headlight range adjustment